NOT AVAILABLE FOR LOAN



# SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. LI]

MBABANE, Friday, AUGUST 9th 2013

[No. 108

#### **CONTENTS**

No.		Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICE	
112.	The Appointment of Members of the Swaziland National Sports and Recreation Council Notice, 2013	S

#### LEGAL NOTICE NO. 112 OF 2013

## THE PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (CONTROL AND MONITORING) ACT, 1989 (Act No. 8 OF 1989)

## THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE SWAZILAND NATIONAL SPORTS AND RECREATION COUNCIL NOTICE, 2013 (Under Section 6)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 6 of the Public Enterprises (Control and Monitoring) Act, 1989, the Minister of Sports, Culture and Youth Affairs issues the following Notice -

#### Citation and Commencement

- 1. (1) This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of the Members of the Swaziland National Sports and Recreation Council Notice, 2013.
  - (2) This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on 7th July, 2013.

#### Appointment Members of the Sports and Recreation Council

2. The following persons whose names appear below are appointed as Members of the Swaziland National Sports and Recreation Council-

(a) Mr. Menzi Dlamini	-	Chairperson;
(b) Mr. Adam Bomber Mttsetfwa	-	Vice Chairperson;
(c) Ms. Thembi Mavimbela	. <b>.</b>	Member;
(d) Mr. Sipho Zwane	-	Member;
(e) Mr. Anthony Mdluli		Member;
(f) Mr. Bongani Mamba	, <b>-</b>	Member;
(g) Mr. Ronnie Egambram	-	Member;
(h) Mr. Stanford Nkambule	<b>-</b>	Member;
(i) Mr. Mandla M. Dlamini	-	Member;
(j) Mr. Sipho Magagula	-	Member;
(k) Ms. Hazel Mthethwa	-	Member;

(1) Mr. Sandile Eric Sibanda

Member; and

(m) Mrs. Sharon Maziya

- Member.

#### Term of Service

4. The appointment of the members is with effect from  $7^{th}$  July 2013 for a period of 3 years.

#### Payment of allowances and reimbursements

5. The members shall be paid such allowances as the Minister may determine.

### HLOBISILE NDLOVU MINISTER FOR SPORTS, CULTURE AND YOUTH AFFAIRS

